


KABRA EXTRUSIONTECHNIK LIMITED									
Registered Office : Fortune Terraces, 10 th Floor, B Wing, Opp. Citi Mall, Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra, India. CIN : L28900MH1982PLC028535 Tel: +91-22-26734822 / 23 Fax No: +91-22-26735041 Email: ket_sd@kolsitegroup.com Website: www.kolsite.com									
Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024 (₹ in lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30 2024	March 31 2024	June 30 2023	March 31 2024	June 30 2024	March 31 2024	June 30 2023	March 31 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	8,820.21	16,798.38	13,364.48	60,777.42	8,820.21	16,798.38	13,364.48	60,777.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share in Profit/(Loss) of JVs/Associates, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.92	2,288.27	752.24	4,221.88	304.34	2,290.63	753.62	4,210.59
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax								
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	338.92	2,288.27	752.24	4,221.88	285.23	2,471.56	774.02	4,435.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	256.24	1,711.80	556.67	3,167.39	201.11	1,896.71	577.74	3,381.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,679.56	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,679.56	1,748.64	1,748.64
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				43,957.83				44,053.18
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹. 5/- each) (Basic & Diluted) - not annualised - ₹ per share								
1.	Basic	0.73	4.89	1.66	9.18	0.58	5.42	1.72	9.80
2.	Diluted	0.73	4.89	1.59	9.06	0.58	5.42	1.65	9.67
Notes : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website at www.kolsite.com 2) The above Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 19th July 2024.									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors KABRA EXTRUSIONTECHNIK LIMITED Sd/- Shreevallabh Kabra Executive Chairman (DIN : 00015415) Place: Mumbai, Date : 19-07-2024									

<div><div><div>Tree House Playgroup & Nursery <small>(from cradle to school)</small></div></div><div>Tree House Education & Accessories Limited Regd. Office: 101, Sapphire Plaza, Dadabhai Road, Opp. CNMS School, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. CIN No.: L80101MH2006PLC163028 • E-mail: compliance@treehouseplaygroup.net • Website: www.treehouseplaygroup.net</div></div>									
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	218	226	236	890	218	226	236	890
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	57	(25)	17	18	57	(25)	17	18
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	57	(25)	17	15	57	(25)	17	11
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(35)	(125)	(83)	(374)	(35)	(125)	(83)	(378)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(35)	(125)	(83)	(374)	(35)	(125)	(83)	(378)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share Rs.10/- each)	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves*)			-	16,899			-	17,230
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) in Rs. After exceptional Items								
a).	Basic	(0.08)	(0.29)	(0.20)	(0.88)	(0.08)	(0.29)	(0.20)	(0.89)
b).	Diluted	(0.08)	(0.29)	(0.20)	(0.88)	(0.08)	(0.29)	(0.20)	(0.89)
* Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves. Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com / www.mseil.in) as well as on company's website www.treehouseplaygroup.net. b) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. c) Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS-Rules.									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors sd/- Rajesh Bhatia Managing Director & CEO DIN No: 00074393									
Place: Mumbai Date: 19th July 2024									

TMF HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office : Sir H.C. Dinshaw Building, Office No. 14, 4 th Floor, 16 Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 Corporate Identity Number: U65923MH2006PLC162503 Website: www.tmf.co.in				
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(₹ In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	30,28.65	50,62.50	168,24.68
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax for the quarter/year	(38,24.71)	(26,63.25)	(119,68.66)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax for the quarter/year	(38,24.71)	(26,63.25)	(119,68.66)
4	Total Comprehensive income for the quarter / year [comprising profit for the quarter / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(38,24.71)	(26,63.25)	(119,68.66)
5	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value : ₹ 10 per share)	1741,59.34	1741,59.34	1741,59.34
6	Instruments entirely equity in nature	1800,00.00	1800,00.00	1800,00.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	1749,74.06	2024,39.53	1820,83.40
8	Net worth	5291,33.40	5565,98.87	5362,42.74
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3322,51.14	3728,12.49	3523,48.42
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.63:1	0.67:1	0.66:1
12	Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic (₹) (not annualised for quarter)	(0.41)	(0.34)	(1.51)
	Diluted (₹) (not annualised for quarter)	(0.41)	(0.34)	(1.51)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Securities premium account	1947,04.53	1947,04.53	1947,04.53
Notes:-				
1 The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India (the 'RBI') as Core Investment Company (CIC).				
2 The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and are in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the RBI or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.				
3 The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on July 17, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 18, 2024.				
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.tmf.co.in).				
5 During the three months ended June 30, 2024, the Board of Directors of Tata Motors Finance Limited (formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited) ("TMFL"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, at its meeting held on June 4, 2024, approved a Scheme of Arrangement for amalgamation of the TMFL with and into Tata Capital Limited (TCL) and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme"), under Sections 230 to 232 read with Section 52 and Section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder. The Scheme will become effective from the Appointed Date i.e. April 1, 2024 upon fulfilment of all the conditions set out in the Scheme including approval of the Scheme by the Reserve Bank of India and National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") and upon the receipt of other applicable regulatory approvals. Upon the Scheme becoming effective: (i) The entire business of the TMFL including all the assets, liabilities and undertakings will stand transferred and vested in TCL and thereafter TCL will carry on all the business activities undertaken by TMFL. (ii) From the Appointed Date till the effective date, the business carried on by the TMFL shall be deemed to have been carried on for and on behalf of and in trust for TCL. (iii) The Company will receive Equity shares of TCL as per the share exchange ratio determined based on the Valuation Reports and the Fairness Opinions obtained by the TMFL and TCL. (iv) The holders of Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of the TMFL will become the holders of NCDs of TCL on the same terms, including the coupon rate, tenure, redemption price, quantum, nature of security, adequately safeguarding the interest of the NCD holders.				
6 (i) During the three months ended June 30, 2023, pursuant to demerger of Non-Banking Finance business (NBFC undertaking) of TMF Business Services Limited (TMFBSL) [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Limited] into Tata Motors Finance Limited [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited], assets and liabilities of NBFC undertaking was transferred from TMF Business Services Limited (TMFBSL) [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Limited] to Tata Motors Finance Limited [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited] at their respective book value. The Company had received 326,889,441 equity shares having face value of Rs. 100 each of Tata Motors Finance Limited [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited]. Post demerger, proportionate carrying value of investments into equity shares of TMF Business Services Limited (TMFBSL) [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Limited] had been reallocated to carrying value of investments in Tata Motors Finance Limited [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited] in the same ratio as the net book value of the assets transferred in the demerger bears to the network of the TMF Business Services Limited (TMFBSL) [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Limited] immediately before such demerger. Accordingly, value of investment in equity shares of TMF Business Services Limited (TMFBSL) [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Limited] is reduced and value of investments in equity shares of Tata Motors Finance Limited [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited] is increased by Rs. 5544,59.28 lacs. (ii) Further, the said Scheme involved capital reduction in the books of the TMF Business Services Limited (TMFBSL) [formerly known as Tata Motors Finance Limited]. Post Capital reduction, face value of per equity shares is reduced from Rs. 100 to Rs. 3.80/-.				
7 The Company, being a Core Investment Company has been operating only in one segment vis investing activities and the operations being only in India, the disclosure requirements of Ind AS - 108 Segment Reporting are not applicable.				
For TMF HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Samrat Gupta Director (DIN - 07071479)				
Place: Mumbai Date: July 18, 2024				
A TATA Enterprise				

मुलांपासून आजोबांपर्यंत एकच निवड



नवशक्ति

www.navshakti.co.in



JSW Steel Limited

CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925
Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 **Fax:** 91 22 42863000 **Email:** jswsl.investor@jsw.in **Website:** www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 (₹ in crores)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	32,654	35,341	32,791	1,35,180
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (beforeTax, Exceptional)	1,621	1,864	2,577	12,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional)	1,621	1,624	2,577	12,102
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional)	1,205	1,007	1,705	8,041
Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,090	1,746	2,045	9,938
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	9,375	10,875	11,215	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	78,123	74,978	65,465	74,978
Net Worth	69,155	67,903	59,787	67,903
Earnings Per Share (₹ 1 each) (not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	4.95	4.13	7.09	33.16
Diluted (₹)	4.93	4.12	7.05	33.01
Capital Redemption Reseve	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	5,439	7,742
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.46	2.41	4.10	3.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.56	3.79	4.45	4.71
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.77	0.78	0.87	0.78
# represents Listed Debentures				

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 (₹ in crores)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	42,943	46,269	42,213	1,75,006
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (beforeTax, Exceptional)	1,380	2,012	3,480	12,791
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,380	2,012	3,480	13,380
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	867	1,322	2,428	8,973
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,049	2,204	2,664	11,050
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	9,375	10,875	11,215	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	80,445	77,364	68,027	77,364
Net Worth	70,568	69,669	61,986	69,669
Earnings Per Share (₹ 1 each) (not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	3.47	5.33	9.72	36.34
Diluted (₹)	3.45	5.31	9.67	36.17
Capital Redemption Reseve	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	5,417	7,720
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.34	0.83	3.27	1.83
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.87	3.28	4.17	3.89
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.06	1.07	1.14	1.07
# represents Listed Debentures				

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in).

For JSW Steel Limited
JAYANT ACHARYA
Jt. Managing Director & CEO

SHOPPERS STOP

Shoppers Stop Limited

Registered Office: Umang Tower, 5th Floor, Mindspace, Off. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064. **Tel:** (+91 22) 42497000
Website: www.shoppersstop.com. **E-mail :** investor@shoppersstop.com. **CIN :** L51900MH1997PLC108798

Quarterly Sales of Rs. 1,034 Cr and EBITDA of Rs. 146 Cr in Q1FY25

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED
-------------	------------	--	--	--	--------------